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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 143

AN ACT to amend 7.03 (1)(a) and 7.31 (1) and (5) of the statuteskating to: requirements for certification for

a chief inspector position.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTionN 1. 7.03 (1) (a) of the statutésamended to
read:
7.03(1) (&) Except as authorized under this para

pal clerk of the municipalityn which he or she serves a
written declination to accept compensation. The volun
teerstatus othe election ditial or trainee remains fefc-
tive until the oficial or trainee files a written revocation
with the municipal clerk.

SecTioN 2. 7.31 (1) and(5) of the statutes are

graph,a reasonable daily compensation shall be paid toamendedo read:

eachinspectorvoting machine custodian, automatic-tab
ulatingequipment technician, member of a board of can
vassersmessengemand tabulator whs employed and
performing duties under chsi® 12. Daily compensa
tion shall also be provided tofafials and trainees for
attendance at training -sessions—and—examinations
requiredprograms conductdaly the board under 8.31.
Alternatively,such election ditials and trainees may be
paidby thehour at a proportionate rate for each hour-actu
ally worked. Any election @itial or trainee may choose
to volunteer his or her services by filing with the munici

7.31(1) The board shall, by rule, prescribe require
mentsfor certification of individuals to serve as chief
inspectorsThe requirements shall not include taking an
examination.

(5) The board shall conduct regular training-and
administerexaminationgrogramdo ensure thandivid-
ualswho are certified by the board under this section are
knowledgeableoncerning their authority amdsponsi
bilities. The board shall pagll costs required to conduct
thetraining-and-to-administer-the-examinatipnggrams
from the appropriation under s. 20.510 (1) (bm).

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



